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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION ST-GQ-GAL-CPL1

Width (across corrugation)

Length
(along

corrugation) Thickness

Dimensions of the sheet must be expressed in mm, indicating:
Length X Width X Thickness

First dimension given is always flute direction

Basic component: Copolymer polypropylene ( C3H6 )n( C2H4 )m

CHARACTERISTICS FEASIBILITY
ACCEPTANCE

CRITERIA
TESTING PROCEDURE 

NO:
Length

 (sheets)
From 600 to 6.000

mm * +/- 1% 7Length
(rolls)

From  50 mt. 
to  max. roll 1 mt

Standard flute sheet From 400 to 2700 mm

+/- 3 mm 7

Semilarga flute sheet From 400 to 2050 mm

Triple wall sheet From 400 to 2100 mm

Rolls without core From 300 to 1200 mm

Rolls with core (internal 
diameter 152.4 mm 6 ) From 300 to 1300 mm

Rolls with core (internal 
diameter 201 mm) From 300 to 2400 mm

Diagonals difference /// < 0.5 % up to max 10 mm 8

Standard flute sheet From 1.8 to 5.0 mm

+/- 0.1 mm 9

Semilarga flute sheet From 3.5 to 8.0 mm

Triple wall sheet From 7.0 to 11,0 mm

( rolls ) From 1.8 to 2.5 mm
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Standard flute sheet
From 240 to 1500 

gsm

+/- 10% up to 1.000 gsm
+/- 5% more then 1.000 

gsm

10Semilarga flute sheet
From  450 to 2000 

gsm

Triple wall sheet
From  800 to 3000 

gsm

( rolls ) From 250 to 450 gsm

Master opacity level ///
+/- 5 % by comparison 

with sample of reference 12

Planarity ///
Max. 1 wave and

+/- 0.5% length / width 14

Appearance Evaluation made by the quality control personnel 
in comparison with the sample of reference 18

Smaller dimensions can be achieved with further working after extrusion.

Density limits given by thickness and rib distance

Rib Distance

Standard flute rib distance 3,2  3,5 mm
Thickness mm 1.8 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5

Density
Gsm

Min   240    250 350 400 600 700 850 900
Max 350 700 800 1.200 1.500 1.500 1.500 1.500

Semilarga flute rib distance 4,5 mm
Thickness mm 3.5 4,0 4.5 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0

Density
Gsm

Min 450 500 600 650 1.000 1.500 1.500
Max 600 800 800 1.500 2.000 2.000 2.000

Triple Wall flute rib distance 5,3 mm
Thickness mm 7.0 8.0 10.0 11.0

Density
Gsm

Min 800 1.450 1.750 2.400
Max 1.500 2.500 3.000 3.000

Possible treatments  on Customer s request when asking for quotation

1) Printing treatment
>= 46 dyne / cm for every kind of flute type and thickness except layer pads
on both sides of the sheet
Average duration  6 months under proper stocking conditions (i.e. packaged sheets properly stocked in 
dry places)

D
E
N
S
I
T
Y



INFORMATION DATA SHEET

CARTONPLAST

Rev.  8

Date 23/06/2015

Pag. 3 di 4

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION ST-GQ-GAL-CPL1

2) Antistatic / conductive treatment

Feasibility Resistivity ( ) Duration of treatment Colour
Conductive sheets 
(volumetric) All densities 103  104 Permanent Black
Conductive sheets 
(superficial) * Density > 700gsm 103  104 Permanent Black
Dissipative sheets
(volumetric) All densities 106  108 Permanent Black
Dissipative sheets
(superficial) * Density> 700gsm 106  108 Permanent Black

Antistatic sheets** All densities  109  1011 1 year
Any

colour

* For densities lower then 700 gsm please contact our sales office at number  + 39 0434  788811.
**The resistivity that could be obtained is influenced by the environmental humidity, that is necessary to
obtain the resistivity level above-written. In order to have a duration of treatment of one year is necessary to 
avoid to wash and rub the surface of the sheet, because the additive would lose his effectiveness.

3) Anti UV treatment
Depending on the duration of UV exposure, ask for adequate treatment grade.

4) Flame Retardant treatment
The flame retardant treatment gives to the sheet flame retardant properties.

Other processes available
Back trimming and die-cutting performed under standard temperature conditions (the tolerance on 

length and width of the sheets is reduced to +/- 1 mm during these procedures).
Edge sealing (only for layer pads, the tolerances on length and width of the sheets are reduced to +/- 5 mm)
Microperforation (only on one side of the sheet) for density<800gsm
Print

o Flexo printing on line 1 colour on both sides of the sheet. Max dimensions of printing 450x 90 
mm

o Positioned flexo printing off the line, up to 5 colours. Max dimensions of printing 1.500x1.900 
mm

o Screen printing off the line. Max dimensions of printing 1.500x1.900 mm

Packaging
On wooden pallets, packed with shrinking film, strips and side corner protectors.

Basic technical conditions of supply
Flute type and colour are features agreed with Customer by comparison with the sample of reference.
Conformity of the material to particular laws (i.e. food contact, toys, etc.) can be certified and declared 
only on Customer s request white asking for quotation.
Selling units of measurement: no. of pieces, possible requests in kilo are converted in pieces using 
density
You have to keep the identification label of the product to go back easily over the product.
All the processes and the controls on the product take place in standard temperature conditions.



INFORMATION DATA SHEET

CARTONPLAST

Rev.  8

Date 23/06/2015

Pag. 4 di 4

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION ST-GQ-GAL-CPL1

Instructions for further processes: before other processes make sure that all the material reach a 



DE 

FICHA TÉCNICA 

3/450
TE 

    Descripción: Plancha de polipropileno acanalado extrusionado 

Producto Espesor/mm Gramaje/ g/m2 Color 

3.0-3.1 450 ± 45   Blanco 

    Dimensiones 
Dimensiones Tolerancias 

Ancho (TE) Según pedido +/‐ 3 mm 

Longitud (DE) Según pedido +/‐ 0,7 % 
Descuadre 7 mm/m 

    Embalaje ‐ conservación 
Característica Descripción 
Dimensión palet Según dimensiones de pedido. 

Tipo palet De madera, con tratamiento fitosanitario o de plástico (bajo petición) 
Protección Retractilado con film, flejes, esquineras y tapas/base de protección 

Conservación 
En interior, ambiente seco, temperatura 10ºC‐50ºC (tolerancia a bajas temperaturas máximo: -20ºC) y 
protegido de radiación solar UV. El almacenamiento en condiciones no adecuadas puede iniciar procesos 
de degradación y deterioro de propiedades del producto.  

    Tratamientos Opcionales 
Tipo Aplicación Disponible Unidad Valor 
Corona 2 caras (1) Para impresión, adhesión Bajo petición dina/cm 44 

Antiestático 
Protección polvo, reducción descargas (no 

(1) disipativo/conductor), efecto anti‐blocking 
Bajo petición 

Protección UV(1) Uso exterior, intemperie Bajo petición 
Retardante de llama FR Mayor resistencia al fuego requerida Bajo petición 

(1)Tratamientos de duración limitada según condiciones de uso y almacenaje del cliente

    Procesado‐transformación posterior 
Mediante Disponible 
Corte 

Troquelado Bajo petición 
Pegado Bajo petición 

Impresión Bajo petición 

Costura 

    Regulaciones 
Conformidad Disponible 
Contacto alimentario 10/2011/CE Bajo petición, consultar 
Otras sectoriales Bajo petición, consultar 



DE 

FICHA TÉCNICA 
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    Propiedades del material* 
Propiedad Norma ensayo Unidad Valor 

Módulo elástico en flexión ISO 178 MPa 1200 
Resistencia al impacto Charpy (23ºC, con entalla) ISO 179 KJ/m2 60 

Resistencia al impacto Charpy (‐20ºC, con entalla) ISO 179 KJ/m2 8 
Temperatura reblandecimiento Vicat A120 (10N) ISO 306 ºC 150 

HDT 0,45 MPa ISO 75 ºC 83 
Densidad 23ºC ISO 1183 Kg/m3 905 

*Datos obtenidos de la ficha técnica de la materia prima

 Propiedades mecánicas de plancha CQ 04
Propiedad (2) Ensayo Unidad Valor 

Rigidez en flexión (25ºC) Basado en ISO 178 N/mm 
1.9 (DE) 

        5.7 (TE) 

Resistencia flexión pto.rotura (25ºC) Basado en ISO 178 N 
18   (DE) 
 48 (TE) 

Resistencia a la compresión en plano FCT (25ºC) Basado en ISO 3035 KPa 520 

(2)Valores medios en un rango min‐max; DE=dirección de canal, TE=dirección transversal al canal 

    Propiedades Químicas 
Comportamiento 
Biológicamente inerte, resistente a la proliferación microbiana y la humedad 
Elevada resistencia química (excepto agentes fuertemente oxidantes, determinados disolventes, lubricantes mecanizado) 
No Biodegradable 

    Reciclado 
Ventajas medioambientales 
Reciclado térmico o incineración: la combustión completa del polipropileno con aire produce dióxido de carbono y agua. La 
combustión incompleta produce cenizas, dióxido y monóxido de carbono y bastantes compuestos de hidrógeno y oxígeno. Sustancias 
no combustionadas o productos adicionales pueden ser emitidos, como ocurre en la combustión de materiales naturales como la 
madera o la lana. 
Reciclado mecánico: los residuos de polipropileno admiten ser reciclados fácilmente. Pueden ser reprocesados, una vez segregados y 
limpios, mediante proceso de transformación de plásticos (extrusión, inyección etc.). Podemos reutilizar nuestros propios residuos y 
también los de nuestros clientes (consultar). 

    Aplicaciones 

Las planchas se transforman fácilmente en cajas, bandejas, estuches, separadores,  celdillas etc., embalaje ligero “a  medida del 
cliente final”, con óptima protección para el producto. 
Fabricantes de envase primario farmacéutico o cosmético, laboratorios farmacéuticos, cosméticos, industriales, distribución 
componentes automóviles, electrónica etc, sector metalúrgico, agrícola, distribución alimentación entre otros. 

Las informaciones y recomendaciones contenidas en este documento se facilitan como guía orientativa, no constituyen garantía contractual de completa idoneidad del producto para cada aplicación específica. El usuario es responsable de verificar las prestaciones 

del producto final según las condiciones de uso y determinar su idoneidad. El fabricante se reserva el derecho de poder desarrollar o modificar las características técnicas. 


